documents that brightness of any sign or building element will not exceed twenty (20) 
foot lamberts in residence districts or fifty (50) foot lamberts in other districts. 

a. Internally illuminated signs on the premises collectively total not more than two 
hundred (200) watts unless not exceeding fifteen thousand (15,000) lumens. 

b. Externally illuminated signs employ only shielded lights fixed within three (3) 
feet of the surface they illuminate. 

c.  Building floodlighting totals not more than two thousand (2,000) watts unless not 
exceeding fifty thousand (50,000) lumens.